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4.3.1: Institution frequently updates its IT facilities and provides
sufficient bandwidth for internet connection.

Index
Sr. Description Page No
No.
1 Computing facilities available in the Institute 2-3
2 Institute IT facility and upgrade 4-9
Bandwidth available in Institute 10-15
3 Arvi 300 Mbps leased line purchase order 16
BSNL 200 Mbps broadband bill 18
4 WiFi system & components tax invoice 20-21
Wifi points locations in the Institute 22-24
5 Server room photographs 25
6 Computer center photographs 26




SN]B’s Late Sau. KBJ College Of Engineering
Chandwad

ESTD - 1928

1. Computing facilities available at Institute
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Table : Supporting documents link

Number
of .
Computers Computer Accessories .
Department Computer Link of
Labs Deadstock

UG | PG | UG | PG | Laptops | Printers |Scanners | DLP | OHP 2::1
Computer 12 280 3 34 1 17 4 Link
g(e):;le): ter 1 181 44 3 2 Link
Civil 1 50 5 5 6 1 3 Link
Mechanical 2 89 2 Link
AIDS 3 60 2 3 Link
E&TC 2 43 1 6 6 2 Link
MBA 1 40 2 3 1 4 3 Link
Applied Science 4 2 2 1 2 Link
Central Library 39 2 1 Link

Total 21 | 1 | 746 | 40 59 57 2 35 6 14
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2. Institute IT facility and upgrade

The institution places a strong emphasis on keeping its IT facilities up-to-date and ensuring that
there is sufficient internet bandwidth available for users. Over the years, the institution has made
several purchases to upgrade its software and hardware capabilities.

In 2017-18, the institution procured Microsoft Campus License (108) and Microsoft Server
licenses (16), 22 Intel Dual Core computer systems for its computer labs, an AHUJA PA System
with Amplifier, Speakers, Cordless Mice, and an Epson EB-X31 LCD Projector for hands-on
training, and a 20 KVA Online UPS for power backup. It also acquired 50 Mbps 1:1 Internet
Lease Lines from Tata Teleservices and Maxtech Broadband Pvt. Ltd to improve its internet
connectivity.

In 2018-19, the institution purchased an Epson EBX-05 LCD Projector, a Canon Pixma
MG-3070s Printer, XP Pen touchpads, and IOT kits for its R&D lab. Microsoft Campus License
and Microsoft Server licenses were acquired for software upgrades. The institution increased its
internet bandwidth by acquiring 50 Mbps and 70 Mbps Internet Lease Lines from Tata
Teleservices and Maxtech Broadband Pvt. Ltd.

In 2019-20, the institution acquired 76 Lenovo 3167A46 computer systems for its labs and
Microsoft 365 open faculty Campus Licenses for software upgrades. It also purchased IOT Kkits
and sensors for its R&D lab. The institution upgraded its internet connectivity by acquiring 50
Mbps 1:1 Internet Lease Lines from Tata Teleservices and 100 Mbps Internet Lease Lines from
Maxtech Broadband Pvt. Ltd.

In 2020-21, the institution acquired more Microsoft 365 open faculty Campus Licenses for
software upgrades. It also increased its internet bandwidth by acquiring 100 Mbps 1:1 Internet
Lease Lines from Tata Teleservices and a 256 Mbps Broadband connection from BSNL.

In 2021-22, the institution invested in IT infrastructure by acquiring 58 Lenovo M73 computer

systems for its labs and advanced computers such as the HP Elitebook 745 G2, Laptop Dell
6530, and Apple MacBook for graphics and project work. A CISCO Telepresence MX800 was
also purchased for online meetings, along with 24 Port Giga Ether Switches for networking
upgrades. The institution also increased its internet bandwidth with a 300 Mbps 1:1 Internet
Lease Line from Arvi Enterprise and a 256 Mbps Broadband connection from BSNL to cater
to the growing demand for online education and research.

The Institute has recently upgraded its IT infrastructure with advanced computers featuring 500
GB SSD storage for computer graphics and project work. A CISCO Telepresence MX800 has
also been acquired to facilitate online meetings. The network has been improved by adding 4, 24
Port Giga Ether Switch units and secured with a Sophos XGS 3100 firewall.
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Wi-Fi facilities are available throughout the campus and student hostel, with over 30 Wi-Fi
access points connected to a central Wi-Fi controller. The IT team maintains the campus network
and follows best practices to ensure optimal service levels for departments and hostels. Regular
backup procedures are in place to minimize information loss. The institution aims to stay
up-to-date with IT trends and syllabus requirements by updating its IT infrastructure and internet
functionality annually.

We have a system in place to showcase the enhancement of our IT facilities, which
includes a case study from the computer department. This case study illustrates the upgrading of
the computer system to the latest configuration, as well as upgrades to projectors and printers. In
addition, we encourage students to utilize open-source resources instead of proprietary software.
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1.1 List of Computing facilities and purchase of the latest configuration system in
the department of computer engineering to keep pace with the requirement of high end
systems.

-SNJBKE.I I.Toll'-nn nfEngin-eﬂng,fﬂi M1 o g 4 ?ﬁl i

Computor System Lenovo Model 9439-BF9

7/23 /2008

Pnncmw ﬁual Core
82009 Computer Sysuem Lenovo Model-7298 A43 20 RAM 1 GB

Storage 160 GBHDD
| [ - = ; Processor Core 2 Duo:
|7/27/2010 |ComputerSystem  |Lenovo Model-4089 A13 17 RAM 2 GB
i [ SRR . Storage 250 GB HDD

&) ] - Sl Processor Core i3 2th
15 |ComputerSystem | Lenovo Think Center Tiny 34 RAM 4GB
3 Storage 500 GB HDD
k. Processor Core i3 2th
Computer System | Assus Desktop 10 RAM 4 GB
. Storage 500 GB HDD
b e a0 Processor Core 15 6th
2/5/2016. |Computer System | Apple 1 RAM 4 GB _
= = Storage 500 GB 550

| Processor Core |7 6th
10/15/2016 |Computer System g?;::;-[cc ntre: Model TOASA 20 RAM 8 GB
i i Storage 256 GB S5O

: ‘Processor Core i3 6th Gen
10/17/2016 |Computer Systetn | Think Centre Madet E71 20 m*‘“’
___.,_IJ?FI, m Comp ystel : : o1 ; 20 T

ml:oneﬁzmseen

Computer System | Lenovo Model 3167 A46. 76

Computer System Lenovo Model M73 30

|computer System  |HP Elite Pra 705g3 Desktop. 1

HP Elite book 745 G2

Del Eaptap 5470

Lenova Model
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1.2 List of Projectors purchased for the computer department to make the teaching
learning process more convenient.

—

. SNJB KBJ College of Engineering, Chandwad
y Department of Computar Englneering

Summary of Projector

: Projector LCD Projector sony make Model - VPL-E)
mw Projector LCD /DLProjector Texas Instrument 1
8/31/2012 Projector LED Data Projector Model SO2 2
712912013 Projector LCD Data Projector Model 502 1
sm.rznia Projector LED Projector EFSON 2
4722015 Projector LGD Prajector EPSON-2600-503 1
4122015 Projector EPSON 503 1
47212015 Projector LCD Data Projectar Model 503 1
6212015 Projector LED Projector EPSON 2
812212017 Projector Epson EB- X31 4
10/31/2018 Projector Epson EBX-05 SN. X4GVB700184 1
Total 13
\
¥ O R
Prepired by, oD =
: S&Waﬁ::;a Dr M.R.Sanghavi Dr M 'UCIP AL
Deadstock Incharge HEAD SNJB's LATE SAU. KANTABA|

BHAVARLALW
Dept. of Computer Eng reu: mELLEGE OF ENGIN
SNIR's Crlle ~f Enginee! ol WIAGAR, w,ﬂﬁw‘m‘gf&ﬁ

Huanliaye Chandwau ‘Nashix)
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1.3 List of Printers purchased over time as the requirement in the computer
engineering department.

i pt =
— e = - — - — =

| i
= ‘Wipro Model-HQ-1070+ | 8
HP Model P150S

HP Mode! Pro M1136

HP Model LI €L Pro CP1025

HP Model M1136

e

EPSON Model LX 310+

Cannon Model Pixma MG- S |
|  EPsON Model 1x 310+

m
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A

|
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1.4 Use and application of open source resources against the proprietary software
to inculcate the role as developer in the collaboration, team work towards open source
application in students.

: patogges and imitate modern mmeuter mtwm‘ks
E tiump&ba dﬂta-netwark. pact.et analyzer cnmpnter i
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3. Bandwidth available in Institute

Il) A\nlllhll 'hﬂndwldli'l' 200 lp'lhpt Brnlflbiild
ili) Date of activation: Jan 2021

: i) Available bandwidth: 300 Mbps 1:1 Lease line.
ary Internet Service Provider:
!) Awihbhhndmdth 200 Mbps Broadband

4 Wi-Fi facility for student as well as staff
-ollege premises and swdzms hostel.
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i Pudnnotdwlbr Intemet Lease line.
ence: You're aumaon,

Emupommldmuommmhmaﬂmgmqi tioned :
ec hmmord-rup-rﬂndeuhqmnbahw Please supply the under me
& conditions stated as under. Please quote our P.O. No._ in all your supply da

Rate

T Material Name with specification “oty.
mm”'mﬂmﬁgﬂ“m“’ L
1 I rent charges devi = ;
cﬁgosazzo-szmmm:mndcomoauﬂj{'- 43000000 | 4300000
with instadiation and configuration = et s
1 O Tine 1nstallabon 1 30000.00 3000
e Total _ 461
GST_ Y
- ‘Net Amount 'r.‘ .0
.~ Price (Rs 460000.00) e
f T . Inclusive.
) ___Delvery Period © Within 15 days.
| Delivery Piace . SNJB's College of Engineering, Chandwad.
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SNJB KB} College of Engineering,
Department of Computer Engineer

Wifi Location In SNJB COE

SNIBCOE ____ |134 Out Side %320 |CompDuctl |
[SN]B COE 136 Inside 120 mpDuctl__ 1
SNIB COE 130 Out Side 120 CompDucti |
SN]B COE CLassroom1 120 CompDuctl |
SN|B COE CLassroom2 120 CompDuctl |
SN|B COE CLassroom3 120 Comp Ductl |
SN]B COE 117 Out side 320 CompDuctl |
SN)B COE 237 AIDS Out side 120 Comp Duct1 ; 8
SN|B COE 046 T& P Inside 120 Comp Duct2 -
SN|B COE 035 Civil Outside 120 Comp Duct2 Jd
SN)B COE 037 Civil Outside 120 Comp Ductz | :
B COE 040 Civil Outside 120 Comp Duct2 :
LCOE 019B Mech Outside 120 Comp Duct2 |
SNIB €O 231 AIDS HOD Outside 120 Comp Duct2 '
SNJBCOE ___ |031 HOD Civil Outside 120 Comp Duct2_
SNJB COE ila Comp Duct2 J
SN|B COE 110 Lab inside 120 Priciapal Office "
- B COE 108 Applied HOD Outside 120 Priciapal Office
s COE 102 Conference Inside 120 Priciapal Office | -
COE_ 141 Library Inside 320 Priciapal Office 4
SN]B COE 142 Library Outside X320 __|Priciapal Office |
N|B COE_ 001 Office outside 320 Priciapal Office |
COE 002 Inside 120 Priciapal Office |
B COE_ 009 Mech HOD 120 Priciapal Office
B COE. 012 D mech Lab 320 ETC POE
COE 202 PG Lab 120 |ETCPOE 21
 COE 205 ETC Seminar Hall 120 ETC POE —
 CO 208 ETC HOD 120 ETC POE : ¥
COE 210 ETC Lab 120 ETC POE | K-
= 218 ETC Outside 120 [ETCFOE ——SilGu
| TC POE =1l
ETCPOE |
3 s =
e g A :.' i
: ;‘ ,» _.11 3 P 4 )
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College of Engineering, Chandwad

- sartment of Computer Engineering
utlon Switch Location In SNJB
tion " uu Switch Pateh ( Module Ring |
rver Room INew 320U |New 24 Port  |New Firber Switch  |LC-LC Module Externai ring )
macy INewsU  [Old2aPort  |New CBS 350 24 Port [scLC P Module  |External ring
oyt Old 6U 4port [Hickvision LC-LC P Module
oms NewSU o New CBS 350 24 Port_|SC-LC |SFP Module __ [External ring
Central Mess New 6 U New CBS 350 8P SC-LC _|SFP Modul External ring
[oid 65U ~ [newcas 3sosp Le-Le Madule ‘Iz.m.m.
_|MedralCollege  [o1d 6 _|New CBS 350 24 Port_|LC-LC SFP Module _|External ring
Principal Res: old 6U New CBS 350 24 Port[SC-LC SFP Module  |External ring
0 Hiostel oid 65U [oid2apont  [wewcBs 2s08p SC-LC seP Module  |External ring
_IMarathimediom  Joid 60 [0id24Port_|New CB5 350 24 Port_Jsc.ic SFP Module _|External ring
EnglishMedium  |0ld 6U  |Oid24 Port _ |New CBS 350 24 Port_ |SC-LC SEP Modul |External ring
__|central Office 0id 6U  [New24Port  |New CBS 350 24 Pﬁsc-u: SFP Module |Externai ring ]
Server Room New32U  |New 24 Port | New CBS 350 24 Port |LC.LC SFP Module |internal ring ,
53 Room 124 ‘Es'su [New 24 Port__|New CBS 350 24 Port_[scic SFP Module [internal ring
HL Lab 114 Old6U _ [New24Port |New CBS 350 24 Port |scLc SFP Module [internal i §
Lat OId6U  [New24Port  [New CBS 350 24 Port |SC-LC SEP Module  [internal )
: U New 24 Port  [New CBS 350 24 Port  [LC-LC SEP Module arnal
g bew 65U _ |New 24 Port  |New CBS 350 24 Port |LC-LC P Module

¥
2
Teireey ]
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5. Server room photographs
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& GPS Map Camera

Chandwad, Maharashtra, India
86PP+6PP, Chandwad, Maharashtra 423101,
India
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.. [BGPSMap Camera
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6. Lab no 134 computer center
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